Total changes from financing cash flows  (   486,963) (120,565) (  738,323) (14,310,275) (15,656,126)
Liability-related

Interest expense 30   801,683   -   57,733   113,976   973,392
Interest expense on lease liabilities 18(a)(iii) (   836,747)   17,687   -   -   (   819,060)
Interest paid   - (   17,687) (   57,733)  (   113,976) (   189,396)
Gain from specialised financial institutions   -   - (  943,222)   - (   943,222)
Other changes   -   115,768   192   300   116,260

Balance at March 31, 2023  15,565,414   319,437 2,288,455   222,725  18,396,031

42. Prior period adjustments

During the year, the Bank identified prior period errors in the prior year financial statements. The errors
have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items or disclosures for
prior periods. The following tables summarise the impact on the Bank’s financial statements.

(a) Statements of Financial Position

  March 31, 2023   April 1, 2022
  As   As
  previously  As previously  As
   reported  Adjustments restated  reported  Adjustments restated
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
 Investments  59,756,346 -   59,756,346 76,017,227 -   76,017,227
 Other assets (iii) 3,709,479 (2,142,601) 1,566,878 2,049,253 (1,089,758) 959,495
 Intangible assets (iii) 160,181 2,142,601 2,302,782 769,181 1,089,758 1,858,939
 Others 167,090,077   -   167,090,077 157,376,215   -   157,376,215

 Total assets 230,716,083   -   230,716,083 236,211,876   -   236,211,876

 Other reserves (i) 4,420,082 (  808,784)   3,611,298 5,766,072 ( 399,609) 5,366,463
 Retained earnings (i)  2,320,381 808,784   3,129,165 1,533,387 399,609 1,932,996
 Others 223,975,620   -   223,975,620 228,912,417   -   228,912,417

 Total liabilities and equity 230,716,083   -   230,716,083 236,211,876   -   236,211,876

94
JN BANK LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
March 31, 2024

42. Prior period adjustments (continued)

(b) Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

   March 31, 2023
   As previously  As
   reported  Adjustments restated
   $’000  $’000 $’000

 Net interest income (i)   10,956,020 613,763 11,569,783
 Impairment losses on financial instruments   (   791,935)   -   (   791,935)
 Gain on disposal of fair value through
   other comprehensive income (FVOCI) investment securities   (   338)   -   (   338)
 Other operating income   5,118,456   -   5,118,456
 Operating expenses   (14,671,560)   -   (14,671,560)
 Fair value gain on investment properties   80,000   -   80,000
 Finance expense-leases   (   17,687)   -   (   17,687)

 Operating profit   672,956 613,763 1,286,719

 Share of profit of associate   45,108   -   45,108
 Unrealised foreign exchange gains/(losses)   150,384   -   150,384

 Profit before taxation   868,448 613,763 1,482,211
 Taxation (i)   (   376,084) (204,588) (   580,672)

 Profit for the year   492,364 409,175 901,539
 Other comprehensive (loss)/income:
 Items that are or may be reclassified to profit or loss (i):   (  1,466,775) (409,175)  (  1,875,950)

  Items that will never be reclassified to profit or loss   472,083   -   472,083

 Total comprehensive loss for the year   (   502,328)   -   (   502,328)

(c) Statements of Cash Flows

   March 31, 2023
 As previously  As
   reported   Adjustments restated
 $’000 $’000 $’000

Profit for the year (i) 492,364 409,175 901,539
 Adjustment for:

Interest income (i) (13,542,966) (   613,763) (  14,156,729)
Other assets (iii) (  1,714,338) 1,052,843 (   661,495)
Deferred taxation (i) (   360,097) 204,588 (   155,509)
Others   4,426,787   -   4,426,787

Net cash provided by operating activities   (10,698,250)   1,052,843 (   9,645,407)

Acquisition of investments (ii) -   (  46,328,939)   (  46,328,939)
Proceeds from sale of investments (ii) 6,569,669   47,191,365 53,761,034
Sale of investments (ii) 6,285,298   (   6,285,298) -
Acquisition of securities purchased under resale agreements (ii) -   (358,384,734)  (358,384,734)
Proceeds from sale of securities purchased

under resale agreements (ii) 5,726,420   363,807,606   369,534,026
Purchase of intangible assets (iii) (   78,000)  (   1,052,843) (1,130,843)
Others   596,415   -   596,415

Net cash used in investing activities 19,099,802 (   1,052,843) 18,046,959

Securities purchased under repurchase agreements (ii) (   486,963) 486,963 -
Proceeds from issuance of securities sold
under repurchase agreements (ii) -   135,123,036 135,123,036
Repayment of securities sold under repurchase agreements (ii) -   (135,609,999) (135,609,999)
Others (  8,169,163)   -   (   8,169,163)

Net cash provided by financing activities (  8,656,126)   -   (   8,656,126)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (   254,574)   -   (   254,574)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 14,128,961   -   14,128,961
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash

equivalents (   547,772)   -   (   547,772)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 13,326,615   -   13,326,615

95
JN BANK LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements